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Subject: Final seniority list in the grade of Assistant Director & Assistant Director 
(Cipher) of this Directorate as on 01.01.2025 - reg. 
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The provisional seniority list amongst the of Assistant Director & Assistant Director 
(Cipher) of this Directorate as on 01.01.2025 was circulated vide Directorate's OM of even 
number dated 03.04.2025 for reporting discrepancy in the seniority details, if any. 
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The representation received within the stipulated time was addressed & disposed of and 
accordingly the Combined Final Seniority List of Assistant Director and Assistant Director (Cy) 
of the Directorate as on 01.01.2025 is as under: 
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Sl. 
No 

10. 

12. 

To, 

DCPW 

Emp. ID 
No. 

E026 

E054 

E056 

|2184 

E088 

E087 

E092 

E090 

E086 

11. E085 

E091 

HEUT/ No. A 12012/ 1/SL-AD/2021.Ad.II. (32 

|2166 

TRT HO/Government of India 

JF HATT/Ministry of Home Affairs 

(i) 

Directorate of Coordination Police Wireless 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Name &Design 
Shri /Smt 

Shashi Kant Singh, AD 

K. Elamnurugan, AD 

Rajeev Kumar, AD 

AD (Cy) 
Devaji S. Paunikar, 

Piyush Goyal, AD 
Vivek Kumar Gupta, AD 

Manish Agrawal, AD 

Piyush Kumar Rai, AD 

Ankit Adjariya, AD 

gH9, .H.51. fr/ Block No.9, C.G.0. Complex, 
et t3, s far-3/ Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 

feota/ Dated :1Sept, 2025 

Sunil Kumar, AD 

Manoj Kumar, AD 
J. Jenu, AD 

All above officers concerned. 

Date of Birth 

26.01.1969 

18.07.1984 

24.11.1977 

07.03.1971 

30.09.1989 

03.07.1990 

30.04.1987 

03.04.1988 

12.03.1990 

12.07.1987 

21.07.1990 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

02.01.1967 

(i) AD (IT): for uploading on DCPW Website. 
(iii) File. 

Date of Joining In Remarks 
Present Post 

08.02.2019 

08.02.2019 

08.02.2019 

21.03.2021 

15.03.2023 

15.03.2023 

15.03.2023 

15.03.2023 

15.03.2023 

20.12.2023 

15.03.2023 

11.11.2024 

,925 
12' 

(Gopal Singh Khatri) 
Joint Assistant Director (Admin.) 
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