

संख्या / No. A 12012/1/SL-AD/2021.Ad.II • ६७७२ भारत सरकार/Government of India गृह मंत्रालय/Ministry of Home Affairs समन्वय निदेशालय पुलिस बेतार Directorate of Coordination Police Wireless



खण्ड सं 9, के.स.का. परिसर/ Block No.9, C.G.O. Complex, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-३/ Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 दिनांक/ Dated :। Sept, 2025

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Final seniority list in the grade of Assistant Director & Assistant Director (Cipher) of this Directorate as on 01.01.2025 - reg.

The provisional seniority list amongst the **of Assistant Director & Assistant Director** (Cipher) of this Directorate as on **01.01.2025** was circulated vide Directorate's OM of even number dated **03.04.2025** for reporting discrepancy in the seniority details, if any.

2. The representation received within the stipulated time was addressed & disposed of and accordingly the Combined Final Seniority List of Assistant Director and Assistant Director (Cy) of the Directorate as on **01.01.2025** is as under:-

Sl. No	DCPW Emp. ID No.	Name &Design Shri /Smt	Date of Birth	Date of Joining In Present Post	Remarks
1.	E026	Shashi Kant Singh, AD	26.01.1969	08.02.2019	-
2.	E054	K. Elamurugan, AD	18.07.1984	08.02.2019	- '
3.	E056	Rajeev Kumar, AD	24.11.1977	08.02.2019	-
4.	2184	Devaji S. Paunikar, AD (Cy)	07.03.1971	21.03.2021	-
5.	E088	Piyush Goyal, AD	30.09.1989	15.03.2023	-
6.	E087	Vivek Kumar Gupta, AD	03.07.1990	15.03.2023	-
7.	E092	Manish Agrawal, AD	30.04.1987	15.03.2023	-
8.	E090	Piyush Kumar Rai, AD	03.04.1988	15.03.2023	-
9.	E086	Ankit Adjariya, AD	12.03.1990	15.03.2023	-
10.	E091	Sunil Kumar, AD	12.07.1987	20.12.2023	-
11.	E085	Manoj Kumar, AD	21.07.1990	15.03.2023	-
12.	2166	J. Jenu, AD	02.01.1967	11.11.2024	-

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Gopal Singh Khatri) Joint Assistant Director (Admin.)

To,

- (i) All above officers concerned.
- (ii) AD (IT): for uploading on DCPW Website.
- (iii) File.